A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF 

THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AWARDING BID # 

25-26-01 LIFT STATION #9 REHABILITATION PROJECT TO 

EFFICIENT CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC., AS THE 

LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, IN AN 

AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED, SEVENTY-SIX 

THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS 

($2,476,665); AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

(STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR)

B.

Agenda Cover Memo

Exhibit 1 - Resolution

Exhibit 2 - Resolution No. 2021-126

Exhibit 3 - The Beta Jones Group Proposal

Exhibit 4 - Resolution No. 2024-025

Exhibit 5 - Craven, Thompson & Associates, Inc.